8 7 6 5 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART A RELEASED 30JAN2015 | MR | GB
INng;ﬁg?wxgﬁlTER N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 8 014587 PV v g
pos6660 | A R MP HETOHT ADHST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266294- 1
- | - -] - 2119758-] RAM ~AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. 245
- | | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
D IO WANIANNEA 6 9] A T N DT MDD [ || T N ST DN IIMMA T T SUPERSEDED BY 5’2266294’2 _ 1 1 1 1 1 207976471 WASHER’ WAVE SPRING’ CREST?TO?CREST 243
VY] U J [ T TN O TV TIVIT T ITITT T O JUO 1 TN T UV T 6 B 1 1 1 1 1 21}9083—1 RETAINER) INSULATION DIAL 242
- | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
DS WANANINEANA) L T N DT MDD [ LT o 1T SERVO - 2 2 - - 216840076 SHCS LOW HEAD ROHS M5 >< 16 240
U I A 1T 1TV O TN TV T TTOTT O JU O OBSOLETE ! ! !
LATCH PLATE/4 - N I 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
DRSO WANANINWANA) N A N N DI MD [ [T D e T SERVO OBSOLETE B ) B B 1 B 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
VY] U J U TN\ TN N TV T T TTT T O JU O 4 LATCH PLATEWZ B B 1 1 B B 21}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 2} 3
TR A T e 0BSOLETE i L | 1] -] - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
T 57665697 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 181
- | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
6 )

APPLICATOR DATA i | | | | 993117 - PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP SITZE TYPE - | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F - | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL [3.90 mm [.154] ) - | | | | | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - -1 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
L] , , /
408-10389 - | | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET ~RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL i I W N R O 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——-T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE O L i Bg
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INJ 4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] 1. 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] — w —— TEESIEE ST LATCH o T3
TERMINAL LL;AZAKI T114-4026 Rev - - - TERMINAL AZAKT T114-4026 Rev - - - - 1 1 1 i i 180787 WASHER FLAT REG W4 19
APPLICATION(::% APPLICATION : :

SPECIFICATION - : : SPECIFICATION . . . - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF WW27

- | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 8

TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED B N T 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SCAL YAZAKI SEAL S AL N N N O c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1949469- | T114-4026 1572973-3 7114-3646 1572416~ | 7116-4026 1572421-2 7158-3231-60 el e c168076-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoWS, ¢ x .168 06
1949469-2 T114-146] 1572973-4 7114-3648 1572939~ 1 T116-1461 1572421-3 7158-3007-10 S L O O N S c119793-1 JLIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949469-3 1114-4029-08 1949770~ 1157-1812 1572416-2 T116-4029-08 1572421-4 1158-3231-60 N - 3 - 133 ]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 6c
1949770-2 7157-3821 2025290~ 1 T116-4026 1572460~ | 7158-3006-90 - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60

1949770-3 7157-7811-80 15724221 7158-3008-80 - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

1949770-4 7157-3924-80 1572420~ | 7158-3004-40 A‘k -] | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

1949770-5 T157-3857-60 1949371-1 1160-8234 - - - - 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56

1949770-6 1157-3926-60 - 4 | 4 | 4| 4 | 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54

1949770-7 J157-3928-10 -2l 2021212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53

wii%ﬁ?gww YEiZJS;;m;O B N T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52

ST T TIERT - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

| | SYCEETE TRy | - | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

- - -] ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - - 21196521 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48

- - - - -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

- v 9 ’

WIRE @ Lﬁil CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTZZL \g%gg ® NEQS %EIF?NEi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
SI/E T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING e - - | | 2119370-1 RAM  AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44

| 25mm? 1 35+4/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 4 8 1‘00222 1?2:882 Egj;i;ggg 23 - | | | | | 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4

0.75mm OR 0.85mm | 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 5.9 ; 75mm‘ 0 i Mo+/—o.05 [‘04%/7‘002} 7‘4 - | - 1 1 1 2119645- DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: : : : : : : - - | | 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
|| - | | | | 2119644-] RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
T N | | | | 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37

* - - | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS I : 39
Zﬁl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O -] 1 1 1 1 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY | ARGEST WIRE ST7E SETTING .  USE OF SETTINGS -2 021202 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S L c161526-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WLl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - | | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl : - | | | | 2119959~ ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | | | | | 100888 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266569-4 Z/\L THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL . S L I O O N O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266569-4 ' NIERE | | | | 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 113
gg;yg E%EB w%¥ﬂ ”Eéﬁgcg$&ngE%éiﬁTAégdg%I1. 2:%%22222:2 ﬁ§§LgEQ$R§gf§§%E§NT£L85§R55§K§QEQS%F&%LQﬁfﬁEFﬁgggﬁogtAT - ] | | | | 97cccb0-3  [SPRING, COMPRESS TON 1 1e

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE APPLE 23410 o LOCHTLITL O THELADS . | L | | | | 3080804 10 1OF, oH-AX L1
~ APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT SN T ' 11900y ] PHIAR ROLOLE, TRONT 10
: : N | | | | 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. | | | | | | | 1-1633921-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, - — T T - : - - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. ! c119957-c |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK _26() | ! ! ! ! 0-c40641-4 |SPACER /
N - | - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 S R R S I - - 6
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - - -] : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ZS.MAGNET, e TBE MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY 1N ORDER TO PROPERL : S : 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI _249 - | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - -] : 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 | | | | | | 3-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 1 | | SR o ed/ | | | | | 24>5088-1 |SPALE, CLRIMPLY .
el e ToR s U TR e AT T e ony s e Tue T My mE - - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N | | | | | 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSART WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TR THE FIELD. 77| -7 -6]-5[-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e 77| -7|-6]-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T STslelicy 10 Chane g PiE CotTaoll nel B eeR i Grohw 2arion | DWH 1TNOV20T4 — TE Connectivii
KHUANG onnec \V\)/
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CHf ZHANG TTINOVZ2014 D) TE HOFHSbUFg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TINOV2014 |naME
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, o |

REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /\ W{/X %j( I <: \/ E{% E; I <> %J - orc o+ PRODUCT SPEC Ocifn S(ﬁf+5fed

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Lo 2 - PR

INFORMATION . Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Ez PLC ﬂ&%é& APPLICATION SPEC

. . . 4 PLC =+0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ATER 1AL Fiisa e A 100779 (C=2266569 .
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.60. ‘ ‘ ‘ — — R
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 Al

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/S::>REF
O
.78
[0.070] %
‘ﬁ“* REF 1‘1

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —==—1 0040 50
[0.0394+0.019]

T\

\\WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

///J‘I’REF
4///////‘HIbREF -
"(D B = 19.00
. amilll 10,748
180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
REF REF
CAM POSTTTONS éi
—

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

J

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

EATIoN DWFQ.HUANG 1TNOVZOT4 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG 17NOV2014 HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1TNOV20 14 [Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
| pC 0.5 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 100779 (C5=2266569
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- | A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e A e . OBSOLETE
- | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
zf: - | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
®) SRS NANANNEANA) ) /A [ T N DI MD [ | | T D e T DN TIM T 1 (){3 SS(){, E T'E - 1 1 1 1 7 - W 8 O 2 3 - 7 S;CIR ’ S K Tr H D C:A P M 3 X 47' O Z? 11 W
U U U J TN T IV T IO D JU O TN T UV Y B 2 B B 2168400*6 SHCS) LOW HEAD) ROHS) M5 >< 16 240
: - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S SRS WANANNEANA) L T N[ D I MDD [ T N ¢ T SERVO - - 1 - 2063440’W AIR FEED MODULE 238
U U U T A 1T IV T IV T T U [ O JUO T OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/y - rl - - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
D ND66660 A N E—CR IR G HT—A DS NONE OBSOLETE - | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-2266569-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
- | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 181
Lfl - | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | 9931711~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 5-22280-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP ST17r ey - | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE [2.29 mm [ 0901 F - | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
NSOl 13,90 mm T 1527 0 : -l 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APFLICATOR TNSTRUCTIONS {73 N | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
A08-10389 - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
: - : 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - | | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
] - - : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 4144 ﬁ gfiggg; EEE;&\&W ﬁgé\%ﬁggg M4 X 20 lj;
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 INJ @1 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 4.00-5.00 mm [.157- 197 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] )
- | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL AZAKT T114-4026 Revy - TERMINAL AZAKT T114-4026 Rev -
Rl e o APPLICATION - | | | 21196501 RAM  ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
: - : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL VAZAKT SEAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMINAL TE SEAL TAZAKL SEAL i REFL - | - | OSLE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
1949469 | T114-4026 1572973-3 T114-3646 1572416~ 1116-4026 1572421-2 7158-3231-60 : [ I 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
1949469-2 T114-146]1 15729734 T114-3648 1572939- 1 71161461 1572421-3 7158-3007-10 St 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1949469-3 T114-4029-08 1949770- 1 7157-1812 1572416-2 T116-4029-08 15724214 7158-3231-60 - REF| - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
1949770-2 7157-3821 20252901 7116-4026 15724601 7158-3006-90 - | w w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
1949770-3 T157-7811-80 157124221 71158-3008-80 - 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1
1949770-4 7157-3924-80 1572420- 1 7158-3004-40 - -1 | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949770-5 1157-3857-60 1949371-1 1160-8234 - 2l 22 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1949770-6 1157-3926-60 - | | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949770-7 1157-3928-10 fo -3 3] 373 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
c86682- | [157-7899-90 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
bl Ll N - [T 985515-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
‘ SITES I S EY ‘ : - | 1338685- | PAWL FEED 56
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5?2
7 - | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE i _—|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /8\ -l 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
= ) ST7E =) mm [ INCH] 2l | REFERENCE SETTING
STZE r | mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING f BN 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| 25mm? 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 4.8 I 2ommZ 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.4 - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.75mm OR 0.85mm | 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 5 g 1. 00mm?2 | 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.9 - | | | | 20793837 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0. 75mm OR 0.85mm | 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.4 - | | | | 2119645~ 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
a8 - | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER PRECISION 38
L - | | | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
*WARNING -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
AN meCOMMENDED SPARE PaRTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRKE DISC, [TEM 40 TO N IR IR T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD. FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG 37
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS b 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N AL A A 405886-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S L I B R N 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁl N -] | | | 2119806 - | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPXQg?JgTY;nggF&gtngﬁbngggTE@J&g?;zINTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT Z/“l TS AEELeATOR APl Ee TERMINAL WITH A <rnl T 1 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION W
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266569-4 ii -] W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266569-4 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | - | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER TFRONT 1 0
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266560-5 HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. .
APPLY #1-23419-5 L|OC-TITE TO THREADS. 1 - 1 1 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N | | | | 1-1633921-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 4. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT.
- | | | 5-240641-4 |SPACER 7
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 &180. - e - - 6
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Lﬁ: CREASE THREADS  GROOVE AND O-RING ON TTEMS 139 5 150 - - -] - 2119640- | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED ‘2530 - | | | 2380114 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N | | | | 3-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
Atx‘MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY I[N ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B 2119082-3  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 ‘N R A-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
/BN CRINP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T R R R e TTNOVZ0Ta Cbiyiéincmmc+vw
& CHK TTINOVZ2014 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET IEREE SNy S WAL (R S
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~Mulewo |
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> PJ i one x _U.GUO__ Oci&jpSJE}Oieed
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 2 be 103 - )
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 gﬁ}{:::}jgg 0013 FPFLICATION SPEC — SR
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | | oL s o :
e Hon (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — G LES . A 1] 00779 [©=226856¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O

178
[0.070]
MFAﬁu

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.004£0.50

[0.0394+0.019]1
F
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

fﬂ_ j 0 748

=it R
‘l’) REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF
QE’FEF AE?I% | /}‘ID
T

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TREERTNG OREANIZATION | DWN 1INOVZ2014 o
! K.HUANG D TE Connectivity
A HANG I TNOV2014 a— iZ[iE;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION | [ T s |
mm _U.0uo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oPle Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::Ejgg 20,013 N —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2266569
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



